

BID TABULATION #15380

VC for INDUSTRIAL, MEDICAL, AND SPECIALTY GASES
 OPENED 03/13/2018 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: NATHAN CHURCHILL

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392

EMAIL: NCHURCH@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: AIRGAS USA, LLC (WEST ALLIS, WI)			LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A	BUY MILWAUKEE/AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (UOM)	MANUFACTURER PART/ITEM #	UNITS PER CYLINDER	PRICE PER CYLINDER - DELIVERED	PRICE PER CYLINDER - PICKUP
1	ACETYLENE ATOMIC ABSORPTION GRADE 2.6 SIZE 5 CGA-510	CL	AC AA5	1.00	\$ 63.51	\$ -
2	ACETYLENE SIZE 3 CGA 510	CL	AC 3	1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ -
3	ACETYLENE SIZE 4 CGA 510	CL	AC 4CL	1.00	\$ 21.75	\$ -
4	ACETYLENE SIZE 4 CRA 510	CF	AC 4		\$ 21.75	\$ -
5	ACETYLENE SIZE 5 CGA 510	CL	AC 5CL	1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ -
6	ACETYLENE SIZE 5 CGA 510	CF	AC 5		\$ 65.00	\$ -
7	ACETYLENE SIZE MC CGA 200	CL	AC MC	1.00	\$ 5.85	\$ -
8	AIR DRY SIZE 300 (DEW POINT -80F) CGA 590	CL	AI D300	1.00	\$ 6.50	\$ -
9	AIR ULTRA ZERO SIZE 300 CGA 590	CL	AI U2300	1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ -
10	ARGON 75 CD 25 SIZE 125 CGA 580	CL	AR CD25125	1.00	\$ 10.25	\$ -
11	ARGON 75 CD 25 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	AR CD25300	1.00	\$ 18.90	\$ -
12	ARGON 75 HE 25 SIZE 125 CGA 580	CL	AR HE25125	1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ -
13	ARGON HP GR 4.8 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	AR HP300	1.00	\$ 21.00	\$ -
14	ARGON INDUSTRIAL SIZE 125 CGA 580	CL	AR 125	1.00	\$ 10.51	\$ -
15	ARGON INDUSTRIAL SIZE 40 CGA 580	CL	AR 40	1.00	\$ 7.50	\$ -
16	ARGON UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	AR UHP300	1.00	\$ 36.00	\$ -
17	5% CARBON DIOXIDE 10 % HYDROGEN 85% NITROGEN BAC SIZE 200	CL	203NI8532000044	1.00	\$ 145.00	\$ -
18	CARBON DIOXIDE 25LBS CGA 320	CL	CD 25	1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ -
19	CARBON DIOXIDE 30LBS CGA 320	CL	CD 30	1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ -
20	CARBON DIOXIDE 35LBS CGA 320	CL	CD 35	1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ -
21	CARBON DIOXIDE 50LBS CGA 320	CL	CD 50	1.00	\$ 7.25	\$ -
22	CARBON DIOXIDE 73LBS CGA 320	CL	CD 75	1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ -
23	CARBON DIOXIDE USP 50LBS CGA 320	CL	CD USP50	1.00	\$ 11.50	\$ -
24	HELIUM UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	HE UHP300	1.00	\$ 115.00	\$ -
25	HYDROGEN UHP GR 5 SIZE 300 CGA 350	CL	HY UHP300	1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ -
26	HYDROGEN UHP GR 5 SIZE 80 CGA 350	CL	HY UHP80	1.00	\$ 28.00	\$ -
27	METHANE UHP GR 4.0 SIZE 300 CGA 350	CL	ME UHP300	1.00	\$ 197.00	\$ -
28	NITROGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 200 CGA 580	CL	NI 200	1.00	\$ 11.50	\$ -
29	NITROGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 80 CGA 580	CL	NI 80	1.00	\$ 5.94	\$ -
30	NITROGEN UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	NI UHP300	1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ -
31	NITROGEN UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 80 CGA 580 (CL UOM)	CL	NI UHP80	1.00	\$ 38.00	\$ -
32	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 125 CGA 540	CL	OX 125	1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ -
33	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 150 CGA 540	CL	OX 150	1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ -
34	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 20 CGA 540	CL	OX 20	1.00	\$ 3.75	\$ -
35	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 200 CGA 540	CL	OX 200	1.00	\$ 5.20	\$ -
36	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 300 CGA 540	CL	OX 300	1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ -
37	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 80 CGA 540	CL	OX 80	1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ -
38	PROPYLENE 59LBS CGA 510	CL	PP 60	1.00	\$ 79.00	\$ -
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 1,262.66	\$ -

BID TABULATION #15380

VC for INDUSTRIAL, MEDICAL, AND SPECIALTY GASES
OPENED 03/13/2018 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: NATHAN CHURCHILL

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392

EMAIL: NCHURCH@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. (OAK CREEK, WI)				LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A	BUY MILWAUKEE/AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (UOM)	MANUFACTURER PART/ITEM #	UNITS PER CYLINDER	PRICE PER CYLINDER - DELIVERED	PRICE PER CYLINDER - PICKUP	
1	ACETYLENE ATOMIC ABSORPTION GRADE 2.6 SIZE 5 CGA-510	CL	AC AALG310		\$ 125.45		
2	ACETYLENE SIZE 3 CGA 510	CL	AC 75		\$ 26.96		
3	ACETYLENE SIZE 4 CGA 510	CL	AC SM		\$ 40.43		
4	ACETYLENE SIZE 4 CRA 510	CF	AC SMVL		\$ 0.31		
5	ACETYLENE SIZE 5 CGA 510	CL	AC LG310		\$ 107.42		
6	ACETYLENE SIZE 5 CGA 510	CF	AC LG310VL		\$ 0.31		
7	ACETYLENE SIZE MC CGA 200	CL	AC MG		\$ 8.71		
8	AIR DRY SIZE 300 (DEW POINT -80F) CGA 590	CL	SG1105112		\$ 33.60		
9	AIR ULTRA ZERO SIZE 300 CGA 590	CL	SG 2001312		\$ 90.00		
10	ARGON 75 CD 25 SIZE 125 CGA 580	CL	MX AM15325		\$ 14.45		
11	ARGON 75 CD 25 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	MX AM38225		\$ 22.25		
12	ARGON 75 HE 25 SIZE 125 CGA 580	CL	MX 1125		\$ 34.15		
13	ARGON HP GR 4.8 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	AR HP1L		\$ 23.10		
14	ARGON INDUSTRIAL SIZE 125 CGA 580	CL	AR 125		\$ 15.31		
15	ARGON INDUSTRIAL SIZE 40 CGA 580	CL	AR 40		\$ 9.91		
16	ARGON UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	AR UHP1L		\$ 26.40		
17	5% CARBON DIOXIDE 10 % HYDROGEN 85% NITROGEN BAC SIZE 200	CL	SX G2692474		\$ 228.50		
18	CARBON DIOXIDE 25LBS CGA 320	CL	CD 20		\$ 7.90		
19	CARBON DIOXIDE 30LBS CGA 320	CL	CD30		\$ 8.73		
20	CARBON DIOXIDE 35LBS CGA 320	CL	CD30		\$ 8.73		
21	CARBON DIOXIDE 50LBS CGA 320	CL	CD 50		\$ 10.43		
22	CARBON DIOXIDE 73LBS CGA 320	CL	CD 75		\$ 12.57		
23	CARBON DIOXIDE USP 50LBS CGA 320	CL	CD MG		\$ 54.93		
24	HELIUM UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	HE UHP1L		\$ 122.88		
25	HYDROGEN UHP GR 5 SIZE 300 CGA 350	CL	HY UHP1L		\$ 45.45		
26	HYDROGEN UHP GR 5 SIZE 80 CGA 350	CL	HY UHP2		\$ 36.75		
27	METHANE UHP GR 4.0 SIZE 300 CGA 350	CL	SG G1861112		\$ 194.27		
28	NITROGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 200 CGA 580	CL	NI 200		\$ 9.74		
29	NITROGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 80 CGA 580	CL	NI 80		\$ 8.34		
30	NITROGEN UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	NI UHP1L		\$ 34.15		
31	NITROGEN UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 80 CGA 580 (CL UOM)	CL	NI UHP2		\$ 29.60		
32	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 125 CGA 540	CL	OX 125		\$ 8.57		
33	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 150 CGA 540	CL	OX 150		\$ 9.09		
34	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 20 CGA 540	CL	OX 20		\$ 7.63		
35	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 200 CGA 540	CL	OX 200		\$ 9.66		
36	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 300 CGA 540	CL	OX 300		\$ 10.77		
37	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 80 CGA 540	CL	OX 80		\$ 8.51		
38	PROPYLENE 59LBS CGA 510	CL	FG 60		\$ 111.00		
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 1,556.96		

BID TABULATION #15380

VC for INDUSTRIAL, MEDICAL, AND SPECIALTY GASES
 OPENED 03/13/2018 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: NATHAN CHURCHILL

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392

EMAIL: NCHURCH@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC. (BROOKFIELD, WI)			LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A	BUY MILWAUKEE/AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (UOM)	MANUFACTURER PART/ITEM #	UNITS PER CYLINDER	PRICE PER CYLINDER - DELIVERED	PRICE PER CYLINDER - PICKUP
1	ACETYLENE ATOMIC ABSORPTION GRADE 2.6 SIZE 5 CGA-510	CL	AC 2.6 AA-A5	360 CU FT	\$ 127.50	\$ 123.00
2	ACETYLENE SIZE 3 CGA 510	CL	AC 3	75 CU FT	\$ 27.06	\$ 22.56
3	ACETYLENE SIZE 4 CGA 510	CL	AC 4	130 CU FT	\$ 37.10	\$ 32.60
4	ACETYLENE SIZE 4 CRA 510	CF	AC 4	130 CU FT	\$ 37.10	\$ 32.60
5	ACETYLENE SIZE 5 CGA 510	CL	AC 5	330 CU FT	\$ 74.66	\$ 70.16
6	ACETYLENE SIZE 5 CGA 510	CF	AC 5	330 CU FT	\$ 74.66	\$ 70.16
7	ACETYLENE SIZE MC CGA 200	CL	AC MC	10 CU FT	\$ 10.49	\$ 5.99
8	AIR DRY SIZE 300 (DEW POINT -80F) CGA 590	CL	AI 0.0XD-T	310 CU FT	\$ 29.86	\$ 25.36
9	AIR ULTRA ZERO SIZE 300 CGA 590	CL	AI 0.0UZ-T	310 CU FT	\$ 46.07	\$ 41.57
10	ARGON 75 CD 25 SIZE 125 CGA 580	CL	AR STAR14-M	141 CU FT	\$ 21.95	\$ 17.45
11	ARGON 75 CD 25 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	AR STAR14-T	385 CU FT	\$ 36.28	\$ 31.78
12	ARGON 75 HE 25 SIZE 125 CGA 580	CL	AR STAR21-M	141 CU FT	\$ 71.62	\$ 67.12
13	ARGON HP GR 4.8 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	AR 4.8-T	335 CU FT	\$ 54.78	\$ 50.28
14	ARGON INDUSTRIAL SIZE 125 CGA 580	CL	AR M	124 CU FT	\$ 19.98	\$ 15.48
15	ARGON INDUSTRIAL SIZE 40 CGA 580	CL	AR 40	42 CU FT	\$ 11.05	\$ 6.55
16	ARGON UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	AR 5.0UH-T	335 CU FT	\$ 63.48	\$ 58.98
17	5% CARBON DIOXIDE 10 % HYDROGEN 85% NITROGEN BAC SIZE 200	CL	B1N1CDHYC2-K	209 CU FT	\$ 122.30	\$ 117.80
18	CARBON DIOXIDE 25LBS CGA 320	CL	CD 25	25LBS	\$ 11.61	\$ 7.11
19	CARBON DIOXIDE 30LBS CGA 320	CL	CD 30	30LBS	\$ 11.66	\$ 7.16
20	CARBON DIOXIDE 35LBS CGA 320	CL	CD 35	35LBS	\$ 12.16	\$ 7.66
21	CARBON DIOXIDE 50LBS CGA 320	CL	CD 50	50LBS	\$ 16.62	\$ 12.12
22	CARBON DIOXIDE 73LBS CGA 320	CL	CD 75	75LBS	\$ 19.21	\$ 14.71
23	CARBON DIOXIDE USP 50LBS CGA 320	CL	CD M-50	50LBS	\$ 28.98	\$ 24.48
24	HELIUM UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	HE 5.0UH-T	291 CU FT	\$ 400.50	\$ 396.00
25	HYDROGEN UHP GR 5 SIZE 300 CGA 350	CL	HY 5.0UH-T	260 CU FT	\$ 54.87	\$ 50.37
26	HYDROGEN UHP GR 5 SIZE 80 CGA 350	CL	HY 5.0UH-Q	65 CU FT	\$ 43.81	\$ 39.31
27	METHANE UHP GR 4.0 SIZE 300 CGA 350	CL	ME 4.0UP-T	360 CU FT	\$ 288.00	\$ 283.50
28	NITROGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 200 CGA 580	CL	N1 K	228 CU FT	\$ 11.93	\$ 7.43
29	NITROGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 80 CGA 580	CL	N1 Q	76 CU FT	\$ 9.35	\$ 4.85
30	NITROGEN UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	NI 5.0UH-T	304 CU FT	\$ 40.74	\$ 36.24
31	NITROGEN UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 80 CGA 580 (CL UOM)	CL	NI 5.0UH-Q	76 CU FT	\$ 36.79	\$ 32.29
32	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 125 CGA 540	CL	OX M	124 CU FT	\$ 11.64	\$ 7.14
33	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 150 CGA 540	CL	OX S	154 CU FT	\$ 11.70	\$ 7.20
34	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 20 CGA 540	CL	OX R	21 CU FT	\$ 7.62	\$ 3.12
35	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 200 CGA 540	CL	OK K	249 CU FT	\$ 12.19	\$ 7.69
36	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 300 CGA 540	CL	OX T	337 CU FT	\$ 13.87	\$ 9.37
37	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 80 CGA 540	CL	OX Q	83 CU FT	\$ 9.21	\$ 4.71
38	PROPYLENE 59LBS CGA 510	CL	PY 60	60 LBS	\$ 84.07	\$ 79.57
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 2,002.47	\$ 1,831.47

BID TABULATION #15380

VC for INDUSTRIAL, MEDICAL, AND SPECIALTY GASES
 OPENED 03/13/2018 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: NATHAN CHURCHILL

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392

EMAIL: NCHURCH@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: WELD SPECIALTY GAS & EQUIPMENT, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI)				LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? YES		BUY MILWAUKEE/AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE (UOM)	MANUFACTURER PART/ITEM #	UNITS PER CYLINDER	PRICE PER CYLINDER - DELIVERED	PRICE PER CYLINDER - PICKUP	
1	ACETYLENE ATOMIC ABSORPTION GRADE 2.6 SIZE 5 CGA-510	CL	ACPP	330	\$ 115.80	\$ 114.80	
2	ACETYLENE SIZE 3 CGA 510	CL	ACWQ	75	\$ 21.70	\$ 20.70	
3	ACETYLENE SIZE 4 CGA 510	CL	ACWS	125	\$ 37.00	\$ 36.00	
4	ACETYLENE SIZE 4 CRA 510	CF	ACWS	125	\$ 37.00	\$ 36.00	
5	ACETYLENE SIZE 5 CGA 510	CL	ACWTL	367	\$ 85.00	\$ 84.00	
6	ACETYLENE SIZE 5 CGA 510	CF	ACWTL	367	\$ 85.00	\$ 84.00	
7	ACETYLENE SIZE MC CGA 200	CL	ACMC	10	\$ 11.30	\$ 10.30	
8	AIR DRY SIZE 300 (DEW POINT -80F) CGA 590	CL	CAT	280	\$ 13.00	\$ 12.00	
9	AIR ULTRA ZERO SIZE 300 CGA 590	CL	CAUZT	280	\$ 65.90	\$ 64.90	
10	ARGON 75 CD 25 SIZE 125 CGA 580	CL	ARCD25D	125	\$ 18.50	\$ 17.50	
11	ARGON 75 CD 25 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	ARCD25T	380	\$ 27.05	\$ 26.05	
12	ARGON 75 HE 25 SIZE 125 CGA 580	CL	ARHE25D	125	\$ 25.00	\$ 24.00	
13	ARGON HP GR 4.8 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	ARPPT	331	\$ 53.00	\$ 52.00	
14	ARGON INDUSTRIAL SIZE 125 CGA 580	CL	ARD	125	\$ 18.55	\$ 17.55	
15	ARGON INDUSTRIAL SIZE 40 CGA 580	CL	ARG	40	\$ 11.60	\$ 10.60	
16	ARGON UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	ARUHPT	331	\$ 48.05	\$ 47.05	
17	5% CARBON DIOXIDE 10 % HYDROGEN 85% NITROGEN BAC SIZE 200	CL	CDHY5K	283	\$ 236.00	\$ 235.00	
18	CARBON DIOXIDE 25LBS CGA 320	CL	CD25	25	\$ 11.10	\$ 10.10	
19	CARBON DIOXIDE 30LBS CGA 320	CL	CD30	30	\$ 11.45	\$ 10.45	
20	CARBON DIOXIDE 35LBS CGA 320	CL	CD35	35	\$ 11.80	\$ 10.80	
21	CARBON DIOXIDE 50LBS CGA 320	CL	CD50	50	\$ 12.70	\$ 11.70	
22	CARBON DIOXIDE 73LBS CGA 320	CL	CD75	70	\$ 15.15	\$ 14.15	
23	CARBON DIOXIDE USP 50LBS CGA 320	CL	CD50FG	50	\$ 12.70	\$ 11.70	
24	HELIUM UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	HEUHPT	288	\$ 186.00	\$ 185.00	
25	HYDROGEN UHP GR 5 SIZE 300 CGA 350	CL	HYUHPT	258	\$ 88.30	\$ 87.30	
26	HYDROGEN UHP GR 5 SIZE 80 CGA 350	CL	HYUHPQ	85	\$ 73.30	\$ 72.30	
27	METHANE UHP GR 4.0 SIZE 300 CGA 350	CL	MEUHPT	360	\$ 324.00	\$ 323.00	
28	NITROGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 200 CGA 580	CL	NIK	230	\$ 10.45	\$ 9.45	
29	NITROGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 80 CGA 580	CL	NIQ	80	\$ 8.65	\$ 8.65	
30	NITROGEN UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 300 CGA 580	CL	NIUHPT	300	\$ 48.20	\$ 47.20	
31	NITROGEN UHP GR 5.0 SIZE 80 CGA 580 (CL UOM)	CL	NIUHPQ	80	\$ 43.45	\$ 42.45	
32	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 125 CGA 540	CL	OXD	125	\$ 9.95	\$ 8.95	
33	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 150 CGA 540	CL	OXS	150	\$ 10.35	\$ 9.35	
34	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 20 CGA 540	CL	OXR	20	\$ 6.70	\$ 5.70	
35	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 200 CGA 540	CL	OXK	251	\$ 10.10	\$ 9.10	
36	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 300 CGA 540	CL	OXT	333	\$ 12.50	\$ 11.50	
37	OXYGEN INDUSTRIAL SIZE 80 CGA 540	CL	OXQ	80	\$ 9.60	\$ 8.60	
38	PROPYLENE 59LBS CGA 510	CL	CT260	60	\$ 48.15	\$ 47.15	
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 1,874.05	\$ 1,837.05	

BID TABULATION #15380

VC for INDUSTRIAL, MEDICAL, AND SPECIALTY GASES
OPENED 03/13/2018 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: NATHAN CHURCHILL
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392
EMAIL: NCHURCH@MILWAUKEE.GOV

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID TERMS AND CONDITIONS, DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, SUBMITTAL OF REQUIRED FORMS, AND THE COMPLETION OF "ATTACHMENT A". BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD. THE LOW BIDDER WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE GRAND TOTAL OF THE PRICES QUOTED IN "ATTACHMENT A".

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12%.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS UNDER ORDINANCE 310-18.9 SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE A MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12%. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE OR MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE AN AMERICAN-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.